UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1733146341 Fee: $62.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/27/2017 11:30 AM Pg: 1 of &

This Instrument prepared by/retumn to;
Michael J. Goldstein, Esq.

77 W. Washington, Suite 900
Chicago, lflinois 60602

NiivTr LOAN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS NINTH_LOAN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT
("Agreement”) is made as of September 10, 2017 (“Effective Date”), by and between
Wintrust Bank, having an address of 180 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 2200, Chicago, IL
60603 ("Lender”), and RONALD L. MEADOWS, JR. and SUSAN L. MEADOWS,
having an address of 4514 North Leavitt Strezt; Chicago, lllinois 60625 ("Borrowers”)
and SUSAN L. MEADOWS, as Trustee of the Susan't. Meadows Trust, dated February
16, 2007 (“Trustee”):.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Lender has made two (2) loans to Borrowers identified by Lender
respectively as Loan No. 5500004008-10 (“Loan A") and Loan No. $500003354-1
{("Loan B"} (Loan A and Loan B are hereinafler collectively referred to as the "Lcans");
and |

WHEREAS, prior to this 8" Loan Modification and Extension Agreement, the
terms of repayment of the Loans had been modified from time to time pursuant to eight

(8) Loan Modification and Extension Agreements, the most recent of which (the 8th



1733146341 Page: 2 of 8

Loan ModificatioMnM)QsE F Ieeg;ajtfias\clmedg;nQJE%TY(together, the prior

eight (8) Loan Modification and nsion Agreements are “the Prior Agreements,");

and

WHEREAS, the Loans are ently evidenced by respective notes, as follows: a

note dated June 10, 2017, in the ipal amount of $343,540.08 ("Note A") and a note

dated June 10, 2017, in the prir amount of $365,859.28. ("Note B") (Note A and

Note B are hereinafter collectively

WHCREAS, the Loans and the Notes have been and continue to remain secured

by the followiny ir.struments (“Security Instruments”).

Mortgage dated December 20, 2008, recorded March 16, 2009, as
Documedt No. 0907555120 (the “Sunnyside Mortgage”} on the improved
non-residentizl property (within the meaning of the Illinois Mortgage
Foreclosure Law; commonly known as 2212 West Sunnyside, Chicago,
llinois (the “Sunnyside Property”). (The legal description and PIN for the
Sunnyside property aiz et forth in Exhibit A).

Assignment of Rents on the Sunnyside Property dated December 20,
2008, recorded March 18; -2009, as Document No. 0907555121
(“Sunnyside Assignment of Rents”),

Mortgage dated September 20, 2047, recorded October 1, 2007, as
Document No. 0727449056 and re-recorded on December 2, 2009, as
Document No. 0933635018 (the “Leaviti _Msartgage”) on the improved
residential property (within the meaning (o' the lllinois Mortgage
Foreclosure Law) commonly known as 45147 |.2avitt Street, Chicago,
flinois ("Leavitt Property"). (The legal description an¢ PIN for the Leavitt
property are set forth in Exhibit A}.

The Sunnyside Mortgage and the Leavitt Mortgage have bacn modified
from time to time by the Prior Agreements.

Borrowers' Agreement with Lender relating to the Spring Hill, Florida
property, as fully set forth in Paragraph 6 of this Agreement.

(The Secirity Instruments, together with the Notes, the Prior Agreements and all other

documents that evidence or secure the Loans, whether or not identified herein are

together the "Loan documents”); and

Page| 2



1733146341 Page: 3of 8

wnereb ISR F LGl bl e 6 Bocans an

WHEREAS, the maturity « of both of the Loans evidenced by the Notes is
September 10, 2017, and

WHEREAS, the balances ‘he Notes have not been paid as of the maturity
date of September 10, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Borrowers ar stee have requested that the maturity dates of the
Loans be extended to December

WHCREAS, Lender is willing to accommodate Borrowers' and Trustee's request
for an extension of the maturity dates of the Loans, subject to the conditions and
covenants set forth bziow,

NOW THEREFORE  the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Each party ackncwiledges the truth and veracity of the Recitals set forth
above.

2. As of the Effective Date, the balance due and owing Lender from
Borrowers on the Loans is as follows:

Loan A $340,043.59
Loan B $365,859.28

3. As of the Effective Date, Loan A shall be rerevied. by a renewal note

("Renewal Note A") containing the following terms, amongst others:

Note Date: September 10, 2017

Principal Amount: $340,043.39

Term: 80 days

New Maturity Date: December 10, 2017

Interest Rate: 4,50% Fixed

Amortization: 15 Years (w/12 yrs remaining)
Monthly Payments; $3,055.62 (principal & interest)

Page| 3



1733146341 Page: 4 of 8

o e NREFIGIALGREY, o crovet oo

("Renewal Note B") containing th wing terms, amongst others:
Note Date: September 10, 2017
Principal Amount; $365,859.28
Term: 90 days
New Maturity Date. December 10, 2017
Interest Rate: 2.00% Fixed
Monthly Payment: Interest Only
5. Each Renewal Noti | contain such other provisions as are from time

to time foxnd in Lender's commere
to Borrowers; mcluding a default interest rate, and shall be secured by the Security
Instruments.

8. Borrowcis re-acknowledge and reaffirm that they have an interest in The
Lake Hideaway Revocable Trusi, which has as its corpus approximately 1000 acres of
real estate located in Northwest Fcriando County, Florida (the “Spring Hill, Florida
Property”). To further secure the Loans Buriowers and Trustee agree that should the
Spring Hill, Florida Property, or any portion oi ;b2 sold prior to the payment to Lender
or its successors and assigns of aill amounts due by re:ason of the Loans, all proceeds
of such sale(s) to which Borrowers (or either of them) and/or Trustee should be entitled
or have an interest in (after payment of broker's commission (ii 2:y). title costs,
attorneys fees, transfer fees and the like), shall be paid to Lender and ~pplied against
the amount(s) due Lender by reason of the Loans. The allocation of sale picceeds

between the Loans shall be at the sole discretion of Lender.

Page | 4



1733146341 Page: 50of 8

A V1N 01 077\ S 610 =\ (v

Documents” or such similar term 1y be used therein shall be deemed to include

this Agreement, and (ii) so that e: »an Document is not inconsistent with the

provisions of this Agreement.

8. The parties hereby wledge and agree that:

(@)

(£)

(c)

~ (d)

In all respect expressly modified by, or inconsistent with, this
Agreement, ¢ he terms, covenants, obliaations. conditions and
rights set fc
reaffirmed anc

All of the representations and warranties made by Borrowers at the
time of the making of the Loans, whether or not set forth in the
.oan Documents, shall be deemed to be remade by Borrowers as
¢ the date hereof with respect to all matters specified herein and
win respect to this Agreement fully as if set forth herein, all of
whick. raraain true and correct.

The ohligatiors of the Borrowers to Lender by reason of the Loans
and pursuani-to the Loan Documents, are not subject to any
reduction, limitaizn, impairment or termination for any reason,
including without limitation, any claim or waiver, release, surrender
or compromise.

As of the date hereof, there are no offsets, defenses or
counterclaims to the obligations evidenced by the Loan Documents.

9. The parties to this Agreement agree and acknowledge that nothing

contained in this Agreement constitutes a novation of either of th« Nntes.

10. As further consideration for the consent of Lender to the <itension of the

Loan maturity dates, Borrowers shall pay to Lender a loan origination fee iii the amount

$500 and attorney's fees of $700.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this documents the

date above first written.

Signature Page Follows

Page | &



1733146341 Page: 6 of 8

e UNOFFICIAL COPY

Wintrust Bank

Name: Jer M. GAws

Title: .,S&Nm?.. \/tu‘. ?ﬂeﬁﬂ&ﬂ‘

Lol

Susan L. Meadows, both indivicua'ly and as
Trustee of the Susan L. Meadows Trust

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 8S.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the Counly and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that Ronald Meadows, Jr. is personally ¥oown to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearad before me this day
in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivcizd the said instrument
as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

‘ . { SR A Ay T
Commission expires ) "OFFICIAL SEAL"

CURT HANSEN

Notary Public, State of Ifinols
My Commission Expires (2/04/20204
SR e R SR

Page| 6



1733146341 Page: 7 of 8

sureornunor NOFFICIAL COPY
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary
HEREBY CERTIFY, that Susan
person whose name is subscribed
in person, and acknowledged that

as his free and voluntary act, for th

Given under my hand and offi

Commission exsires_ duwne, 1%, 30194

5 in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO
ows is personally known to me to be the same
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
e signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument
i and purposes therein set forth.

al, thisge!™day of _ Oty 2017,

NULE Y UG U

COLLEEN LUCAS

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

A OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of lliinais
My Commission Expires
June 18, 2019

I, the undersigned, a notary pwtc_in and for the county and state aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY, that il pb oalos

personally known to me to be the

SJPp of Wintrust Bank, an \'linois corporation, and personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscribed to within the Document, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed- and delivered said instrument as his free
and voluntary act and deed on behalf of said corporatior. ior the uses and purposes therein sel

forth.

t Y |
Given under my hand and official seal, this 1/ day of _—hascacbes 2017,

. ) ! LR
Commission expires ol

(ﬁr.;ﬁii.{ gy

YA
Notary Public! |

!

PP P W W W W R AN

OFFICIAL SEAL
CINDY M DODD

Notary Public — State of lllinois
My Commission Expires June 01, 2019

Page|7



1733146341 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

>
*
XHIBIT A
- DESCRIPTION
LOTE N DANIEL NASLARND*S ADD.
RANGE 14 RAST OF THE THIRD P

Tt 4-18-124.041
% COMMIVLY KNOWN AS: 4814 N, LEAVITT, CHICAGO, ILLNOIS 60625

“THAT PASLT GF LGT-25 IN DANIEL NASNAID'S ADDITION TO GHICAGO, BEING A SUBDMSION OF
THAT PART OF LC¢ 2 ~ND 7 (EXGEPT THE SOUTH 33 FEET) OF SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF LOY
2 |¥ PARTITION OF JH': EST 14 OF THE KORYHWESBT 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 49 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINGPAL MERIMAN, LYING EAST OF THE EASTERLY UINE OF
LOICOLN AVENUE DESCRIE£D AP FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AY THE SOUTHWEST CORNER CF SAID LOT
25 RURNING THENMCE NORTHESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LNE CF SAID LOT 26 A
DISTANCE OF 112 FEET AND 4 17+ INCHES RUNNNG THENGE EAST ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 26 A DIXYANAE OF 44 PEET AND 10 INCHES RUNNING THENCE SOUTH ON
+ A UNE PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LNE OF SAID LOT 23 A DISTANCAR OF 5 FEET AND & NCHES
RUMNING THENCE BAST A DISTANCE OF 28 yEFY, NORE OR LESS, TG A POINT ON THE EAST UINE OF
BAID 1LOT 25 WHICH 1S 97 PEET NORTH P THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 25 RUNNING
THENCE GOUTH ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT %% A DISTANCE OF 97 FRET TO THE SOUTHEAST
“GORNER OF SAID LOT 28 TO THE POINT OF BEGIK {ING, IN GOOXCOUNTTY, ILLINOIS.

Tha Real Progenty of e addracs & commonly knawn 85 2712 N. 3unnysids, Chicago, (L G0625. Tha Real
Fropezty tax idéntification number a 14-15-124-051-0000. - .




