UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1801246334 Fee: $60.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/12/2018 12:58 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Instrument prepared by/return to:
Michael J. Goidstein, Esq.

77 W. Washington, Suite 900
Chicago, lllinois 60602

TESTH LOAN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS TENTH ZCAN MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT ("Agreeiment")
is made as of December 10, 047 (“Effective Date”), by and between Wintrust Bank, having an
address of 190 S. LaSalle Strect, Suite 2200, Chicago, IL 60603 (‘Lender’), and RONALD L.
MEADOWS, JR, and SUSAN L. MEADOD'VS, having an address of 4514 North Leavitt Street,
Chicago, llinois 80625 (“Borrowers™) and SUSAN L. MEADOWS, as Trustee of the Susan L.
Meadows Trust, dated February 18, 2007 (“Truster.’):

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Lender has made two (2) loans to Borrowers identified by Lender
respectively as Loan No. 5500004008-10 (“Loan A"} and Loan W=, £500003354-1 ("Loan B")
{Loan A and Loan B are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Loans"); and

WHEREAS, prior to this 10" Loan Modification and Extension Agreeivieric the terms of
repayment of the Loans had been modified from time to time pursuant to nine (S} successive
Loan Modification and Extension Agreements, the most recent of which (the Sth Loan
Modification and Extension Agreement) is dated September 10, 2017 (together, the Loan
Modification and Extension Agreements are “the Prior Agreements,"), and

WHEREAS, the Loans are presently evidenced by respective notes, as follows: a note
dated September 10, 2017, in the principal amount of $340,043.39 ("Note A") and a note dated
September 10, 2017, in the principal amount of $365,859.28. ("Note B") (Note A and Note B are

hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Notes"); and



1801246334 Page: 2 of 7

01N O]~ O11-V R 016 v .

following instruments (“Security Instruments”):

Mortgage dated December 20, 2008, recorded March 16, 2009, as Document
No. 0907555120 (the “Sunnyside Mortgage”) on the improved non-residential
property {(within the meaning of the lllinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law) commonly
known as 2212 West Sunnyside, Chicago, lllinois (the “Sunnyside Property").
(The legal description and PIN for the Sunnyside property are set forth in Exhibit
A).

Assignment of Rents on the Sunnyside Property dated December 20, 2008,
recorded March 16, 2009, as Document No. 0907555121 (“Sunnyside
Assignment of Rents”).

Mortgage dated September 20, 2007, recorded October 1, 2007, as Document
No, 0727449056 and re-recorded on December 2, 2009, as Document No.
13923635018 (the “Leavitt Morigage”) on the improved residential property (within
tneanganing of the lllinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law) commonly known as 4514
Leavih Ctreet, Chicago, lllinois (“Leavitt Property”). (The legal description and
PIN for tiie Leavitt property are set forth in Exhibit A).

The Sunnyside Wuitgage and the Leavitt Mortgage have been modified from time
to time by the Frior.Agreements.

Borrowers' Agreemerit v.ith Lender relating to the Spring Hill, Florida property, as
fully set forth in Paragraph é-6f this Agreement.

(The Security Instruments, together with the Notes, the Prior Agreements and all other

documents that evidence or secure the Loans, whethzr or not identified herein are together the

“Loan documents”); and

WHEREAS, Lender is the owner and holder of the Loan Deiuments; and

WHEREAS, the present maturity date of both of the Loans evidenced by the Notes is

December 10, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the balances due the Notes have not been paid as of the misturity date of

Dacember 10, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Borrowers and Trustee have requested that the maturity date of the Loans

be extended fo December 10, 2018 (the "New Maturity Date"); and

Page | 2



1801246334 Page: 3 of 7

WHEREAM&MrQVﬁJi !m@n’ﬂéﬁl‘ﬂorgegj?'r rYstee's request for an

extension of the maturity date of the Loans to December 10, 2018, subject to the conditions and

covenants set forth below.
NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
1. Each party acknowledges the truth and veracity of the Recitals set forth above.

2. As of the Effective Date, the balance due and owing Lender from Borrowers on

the Loans is as follows:

Loan A $336,014.64
Lson B $365,859.28
3 ~s.of the Effective Date, Loan A shall be renewed by a renewal note {"Renewal

Note A"} containing thz fallowing terms, amongst others:

Note Date: December 10, 2017

Principal Amount; $336,014.64

Term: 24 months

New Maturity Date: December 10, 2018

interest Rate: 5.00% Fixed

Amortization: 15 Years {(w/approx.12 yrs remaining)
Monthly Payments: $3.119.96 (principal & interest)

4. As of the Effective Date, Loan B shali be renewed by a renewal note ("Renewal

Note B") containing the following terms, amongst others:

Note Date: December v, 2017

Principal Amount: $365,859.28

Term: 24 months

New Maturity Date: Dacember 18, 2010

Interest Rate: 2.00% Fixed

Meonthly Payment; Interest Only

5, Each Renewal Note shall contain such other provisions as are wo:n fime to time

found in Lender's commercial loan notes to customers of similar creditworthiness to 2ozowers,

including a default interest rate, and shall remian secured by the Security Instruments.

Page| 3



1801246334 Page: 4 of 7

8. Boruemegrlfm!d:gj a@ r!!ﬁAir)rl'Mat%QeEr?in rest in The Lake

Hideaway Revocable Trust, which has as its corpus approximately 1000 acres of real estate
located in Northwest Hernando County, Florida (the “Spring Hilt, Florida Property"), To further
secure the Loans Borrowers and Trustee agree that should the Spring Hill, Florida Property, or
any portion of it, be sold prior to the payment to Lender or its successors and assigns of all
amounts due by reason of the Loans, all proceeds of such sale(s) to which Borrowers (or either
of them) and/or Trustee should be entitied or have an interest in (after payment of broker's
commission (if any), title costs, attorneys fees, transfer fees and the like), shall be paid to
Lender and spnlied against the amount(s) due Lender by reason of the Loans, The allocation of
sale proceeds Lehyazn the Loans shall be at the sole discretion of Lender.
7. The Loan Nocuments are hereby modified (i) so that the term “Loan Documents”
or such similar term as may ‘he 115ed therein shall be deemed to include this Agreement, and (ii)
so that each Loan Document is nut inconsistent with the provisions of this Agreement.
8. The parties hereby acknawwdge and agree that:
(a) In all respects not e;pressly modified by, or inconsistent with, this
Agreement, all of the terms, sovenants, obligations, conditions and rights
set forth in the Loan Docuinents are hereby ratified, reaffirmed and
restated and remain in full force ard sffect.
(b)  All of the representations and warranties-made by Borrowers at the time
of the making of the Loans, whether or not set forth in the Loan
Documents, shall be deemed to be remaur by Borrowers as of the date
hereof with respect to all matters specified herein and with respect to this
Agreement fully as if set forth herein, all of whicn remain true and correct,
(¢)  The obligations of the Borrowers to Lender by reasor of the Loans and
pursuant to the Loan Documents, are not subject to _any reduction,
limitation, impairment or termination for any reason, incvuing without

limitation, any claim or waiver, release, surrender or compromize

(d)  As of the date hereof, there are no offsets, defenses or counterclaims to
the obligations evidenced by the Loan Documents.

9, The parties to this Agreement agree and acknowledge that nothing contained in

this Agreement constitutes a novation of either of the Notes.

Page | 4



1801246334 Page: 5 of 7

o no NS Gl AN GRS Y o Lo

maturity dates, Borrowers shall pay to Lender a loan origination fee in the amount $500 and

attorney’s fees of $700.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this documents the date
above first written.
LENDER:

Wintrust Bank

By: //&

Name: _ e’ M &arvs

Tite: _Sewioe._Wier fes ey

Susan L. Meadows, both individually and as
Trustee of the Susan L. Meadows Trust

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) »
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaia, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that Ronald Meadows, Jr. is personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument
as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and official seal, this ___ day of _[it{. 518_'10\7 7 3/

= 7 /‘-;.wf’ o
/ | Notary Public
Commission expires ” | 0"[ ‘ 2 OFHG‘ALBSERAEER -
R e e

Page| 5



1801246334 Page: 6 of 7

STATE OF ILLINOU)NOFFICIAL COPY

) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that Susan Meadows is personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument
as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

e, z%_m\? 2017

Given under my hand and official seal, this ___day of _ .

O /}(. | /:L’ P

Netary Public

ll/O“t 2l

Commissior exnires OFFICIAL SEAL

HOWARD C BERGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:1/04121

PR A A

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 85
COUNTY OF COOK )

. the undersigned, a notary i:hlic, in and for the county and state aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that sz F.ocalis . personally known to me to be the

SNP of Wintrust Bank, an llinois corporation, and personally known to me to
be the same person whose name is subscrived to within the Document, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he sign.d and delivered said instrument as his free
and voluntary act and deed on behalf of said corpcation, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth,

Given under my hand and official seal, this Q&h day of E’Cmbxf L2017

r e
|

Uty S84
Notary Publit {
1

Commission expires &’ , ' ) ‘—§

OFFICIAL SEAL
CINDY M DODD

Notary Public ~ State of lllinois
My Commission Expires June 01, 2019

Page| 6



1801246334 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

 EXHIBITA
LEGAL DRSCRIPTION

LOT SN DANIHL mm'smmwm CHICAGO BN SBCTION ]8.TOWNEEW40NORI}L
RANGH 14 BAST OF ‘THR THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TN COOK COUNTY, LLINCTS,

BN, 13-18-124.041
COVONLY KNOWN AS: 4314 N, LEAVITT, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625

-THAT PARY G° LOT 23 IN DANIEL NASIUNDS ADDIVION YO GHICAGO, BEING A SUBDMSION OF
THAT FART OF 40T 2 AND 3 {EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 FEET) OF SUPPRIOR COURT PARTITION OF LOT
2 | PARTITION ¢ THE WEST 14 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 4D NONTH,
RANGE 44 PAS) 12 THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE EAATMRLY LME OF
LINOOLN AVENUE DESCZINED AR FOLLEWS: BEGINMING AY THE $OUTHWEST CORMER OF 8AR LOT
25 RUNNING THEMCE NPATAVESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE GF SAID LOTY 25 A
DISTANCE OF 142 FEET A'«D 4 1/4 HCHES RUNMING THENGE EAST ON A LINE PARAILEL WITH THE
SOUTH LIE OF SAD LOT 26 /4 DINYANCE OF 41 FEET AND 10 (INCHES RUNNING THEMCE SOUTH ON
+ A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE JAST ZING GF SAID LOT 23 A DISTANCE OF & FEET AND 9 INCHES
RLINNING THENCE BAST A [NSYAN JE OF 28 FEET, NORE OR LESS, TU A PCINT ON THE EAST LINE OF
SAID LOT 25 WHICH IS5 9T POMT NO'OH O"TH!SOWHWTOOWOFSMD LOY 25 RUNNING
THEMQE AQUTH ON THE EAST LINE OF ©.:2 LOT 28 A DISTANCE OF 97 FEET ¥O THE SOUTHEAST

ACORNER OF $AID LOT 28 TO THE POINT OF m"ﬂm, N GQONX-COUNTY, iLLINOIB.

The Raal Prupaity oc lts sddrpay I ommenly khawn as 2212 W. Sunnysids, Chicago, ll. 60628, The Real
Proparty tax Idéntification niswbar je 14-18-124-051-0007. -




